PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
GreenField Ethanol Inc.	,		12/15/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Computershare Trus	t Company of Canada						
Street Address:	100 University Avenu	le						
Internal Address:	9th Floor							
City:	Toronto, Ontario							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	M5J 2Y1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe	Number						
Patent Number:	79355	514						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
	(310)229-1972							
Fax Number:	(310)229-1972		ř					
Phone:	31078881272							
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes							
Phone: Email:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i>	scholer.com	S					
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i> Judi Ehrlich c/c 1999 Avenue c	scholer.com <i>fress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> o Kaye Scholer LLP						
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i> Judi Ehrlich c/c 1999 Avenue c 17th Floor	scholer.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> o Kaye Scholer LLP of the Stars	S					
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i> Judi Ehrlich c/c 1999 Avenue c 17th Floor Los Angeles, C	acholer.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> o Kaye Scholer LLP of the Stars CALIFORNIA 90067	S					
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i> Judi Ehrlich c/c 1999 Avenue c 17th Floor Los Angeles, C	scholer.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> o Kaye Scholer LLP of the Stars	S					
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	31078881272 jehrlich@kayes <i>sent to the e-mail add</i> Judi Ehrlich c/c 1999 Avenue c 17th Floor Los Angeles, C	acholer.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> o Kaye Scholer LLP of the Stars CALIFORNIA 90067	S					

GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC.

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RECITALS:

С.

- A. GreenField Ethanol Inc. (the "Obligor"), a corporation continued under the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, is the beneficial owner of (i) the trade marks set forth in Exhibit A, the registrations and applications for the trade marks identified therein and the underlying goodwill of said trade marks (collectively, the "Trade Marks"), and (ii) the patents set forth in Exhibit A, the applications for the patents identified therein and the underlying goodwill of said patents (collectively, the "Patents" and, together with the Trade Marks, the "Intellectual Property").
- B. The Obligor has entered into a trust deed dated as of 27 September 1996 between the Obligor and Montreal Trust Company of Canada, as supplemented by a supplemental trust deed dated as of 9 December 2002, by which Computershare Trust Company of Canada (the "**Trustee**") was appointed as successor trustee to Montreal Trust Company of Canada and by a second supplemental trust deed dated as of 31 January, 2006, and as further amended, supplemented, restated or replaced from time to time ("**Trust Deed**").
 - Under the Trust Deed the Obligor granted to the Trustee a security interest in certain property, including the Intellectual Property, as security for the obligations described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Trust Deed, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Trustee under the Trust Deed an interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

CIPO GreenField Ethanol Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0428 **DATED** at Toronto this <u>15th</u> day of December, 2011.

GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC.

By Brian C. Keith Vice President Name: Title:

CIPO GreenField Ethanol Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0429

EXHIBIT A

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS OWNED BY GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC.

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
"CA" IN A CIRCLE	0463132	December 18, 1980	TMA267060	March 5, 1982
DRIVEN BY NATURE	1311476	August 2, 2006	TMA699535	October 26, 2007
L'ÉNERGIE DE LA NATURE	1319025	October 5, 2006	TMA714449	May 15, 2008
"CA" IN A CIRCLE (US)		January 25, 2008	3,494,451	September 2, 2008
THE POWER OF THREE3 (US)		January 25, 2008	3,494,452	September 2, 2008
GREENFIELD ETHANOL	1385428	February 29, 2008	TMA743937	July 23, 2009
ÉTHANOL GREENFIELD & Design	1445835	July 23, 2009	TMA772505	July 20, 2010
GREENFIELD GOLD	1479561	May 4, 2010	N/A	N/A
OR DE GREENFIELD	1479560	May 4, 2010	N/A	N/A

CIPO GreenField Ethanol Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0430

REGISTERED PATENTS OWNED BY GREENFIELD ETHANOL INC.

TITLE	PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
GENETICALLY MODIFIED YEAST STRAIN	12/271,350	November 14, 2008	7,935,514	May 3, 2011

CIPO GreenField Ethanol Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027398 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 12/16/2011